
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021012-2022 

Contract

End of Life and Palliative Care Services

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight Integrated Commissioning Board

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-021012

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033796  

Published 1 August 2022, 5:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight Integrated Commissioning Board

Hampshire Police and Fire Headquarters

Eastleigh

SO50 9SJ

Contact

Emily Harwood

Email

Emily.Harwood@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021012-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021012-2022
mailto:Emily.Harwood@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 5

Region code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

NHS Organisation Data Service

QRL

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hantsiowhealthandcare.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.hantsiowhealthandcare.org.uk/


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

End of Life and Palliative Care Services

Reference number

F15663

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight Integrated Care Board (ICB), is entering into a contract
with Mountbatten Hampshire, following publication of Prior Information Notice ref:- 2022/S
000-012536. The previous notice was published by Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of
Wight CCG. The CCG has since become NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight Integrated Care
Board from 1st July 2022. 

The ICB's requirements for End of Life and Palliative Care Services encompass Southampton
City and parts of South West and North & Mid Hampshire locality (Eastleigh North, Eastleigh
& Southern Parishes, Chandlers Ford, Romsey & North Baddesley, Winchester South and
Winchester North, excluding Winchester City and the New Forest). 

The contract is awarded for a period of 5 years commencing 1st April 2023, with the option
to extend for a further 3 x 1 year periods.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £30,575,967.28



Page 4 to 5

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight Integrated Care Board (ICB), is entering into a contract
with Mountbatten Hampshire, following publication of Prior Information Notice (PIN) ref:-
2022/S 000-012536. The previous notice was published by Hampshire, Southampton and
Isle of Wight CCG. The CCG has since become NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight Integrated
Care Board from 1st July 2022. 

The ICB's requirements for End of Life and Palliative Care Services encompass Southampton
City and parts of South West and North & Mid Hampshire locality (Eastleigh North, Eastleigh
& Southern Parishes, Chandlers Ford, Romsey & North Baddesley, Winchester South and
Winchester North, excluding Winchester City and the New Forest). 

The contract is awarded for a period of 5 years commencing 1st April 2023, with the option
to extend for a further 3 x 1 year periods.

Please see the previous PIN for full details.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-012536

/Notice/012536-2022


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mountbatten Hampshire

Botley Road, West End

Southampton

SO30 3JB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Companies House

6539641

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £30,575,967.28

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,575,967.28

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-07-13T13:16:20+0100
	TCPDF




